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NEW!  
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www.scheu-dental.com

 Facebook
scheu.dental

phone +49 2374 9288-0
fax +49 2374 9288-90

Am Burgberg 20
58642 Iserlohn · Germany

CAD/CAM

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0

IMPRIMO
®  LC

 Splin
t fle

x

Solubility (ISO 20795-2), µg/mm³

requirement

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 K

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 G

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

IMPRIMO
®  LC

 Splin
t fle

x

Impact resistance IZOD notched (ASTMD256), J/m

requirement

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 K

DURASPLIN
T®

 fle
x

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 G

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

IMPRIMO
®  LC

 Splin
t fle

x

Elongation at break (ISO 37), %

requirement

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 K

DURASPLIN
T®

 fle
x

Mate
rial

 Com
pet

itor
 G

Do you have questions? Visit our website
www.www.scheu-dental.com/sales_export or get in touch with your local dealer. 

IMPRIMO® LC Splint flex  

The new light-curing methacrylate-based 3D printer resin is indicated for the fabrication of high-precision, transparent occlusal splints 
and for bruxism and lower jaw protrusion splints. The thermoactive memory effect ensures perfect material fit.  
When cured, the great flexibility ensures high wearing comfort, low susceptibility to fracture and outstanding polishing properties. 
Like almost all IMPRIMO® LC printer resins, IMPRIMO® LC Splint flex is also free of diluent monomers, 
enabling low-risk and safe handling for the user. Matched to DLP systems with a light source of 385 nm.

Features and benefits:
 High flexibility

 Thermo-active memory effect

 Excellent mechanical properties

 Parameters are available for Asiga MAXTM, Asiga PRO 4K, 

 RS wash, RS cure, IMPRIMO® Clean and IMPRIMO® Cure 

The new 3D printer resin with thermoactive memory effect. Fits perfectly. 

 IMPRIMO® LC Splint flex 500 g 6525.1

 IMPRIMO® LC Splint flex 1000 g 6525.2

Delivery program:




